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Community Development

MEMORANDUM
To: Mayor and Council
From: Paul Leonhardt, Planning & Zoning Manager
Date: June 14, 2021
Subject: Resolution to Set Permit Fees for Ancillary Tastings of Distilled Spirits

ITEM DESCRIPTION

This item is a set fees for ancillary tastings of distilled spirits. The annual fee would be $400 annual fee
and the daily fee would be $50. A corresponding ordinance creates regulations for ancillary tasting permits
for distilled spirits.

DISCUSSION

The City of Dunwoody currently sets fees of $300 for an annual ancillary tasting permit for beer and $300
for an annual ancillary tasting permit for wine. Alternatively, an eligible business may obtain a per-day
permit, which has a fee of $50 for either beer or wine. The proposed fees are in line with the current fees
and the City’s custom of charging higher fees for distilled spirits compared to beer and wine.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends APPROVAL.

ATTACHMENTS

Schedule of Fees for Alcohol Revenue
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STATE OF GEORGIA
CITY OF DUNWOODY RESOLUTION 2021-XX-XX

A RESOLUTION TO SET FEES FOR ANCILLARY TASTINGS OF DISTILLED

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

SPIRITS

the Charter of the City of Dunwoody authorizes the City to provide for the
general health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of the City; and

the Charter of the City of Dunwoody further authorizes the City to issue
licenses for sale and pouring of alcoholic beverages, as well as collect all
appropriate fees and taxes; and

the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody on June 14, 2021 set
standards for ancillary tastings of distilled spirits; and

the City does not currently have any fees for said ancillary tastings of distilled
spirits and the Council finds that fees of $400 for an annual ancillary tasting
permit for distilled spirits and $50 for a daily ancillary tasting permit for
distilled spirits are reasonably related to the cost of the City in regulating said
permitting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF DUNWOODY, as follows:

Section 1. That the schedule of fees for alcohol licenses is hereby amended to include the
additional fees of $400.00 for annual ancillary tasting permits for distilled spirits and $50
for daily ancillary tasting permits for distilled spirits; and

Section 2. That the staff is hereby authorized and directed to implement the amended
schedule of fees herein.

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE, this day of , 2021,

Attest:

CITY OF DUNWOODY

Lynn Deutsch, Mayor

Sharon Lowery, City Clerk
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ON TO SET FEES FOR ANCILLARY TASTINGS (RES(

Schedule of Fees for Alcohol Revenue

Admin Beer &/or Wine

Admin: Liquor

Beer Only

Wine Only

Liquor- Retail or COP

Additional Movable Bars

Additional Fixed Bars

Sunday Sales

Patio Permit

Administrative Fees (Beer, Liquor & Wine) $100.00 for each application

Fees for Per Day Event

Annual Permit : Beer

Annual Permit: Wine

Pouring Permit:

Background Check:

s

100.00

200.00

50.00

50.00

333.00

25.00

50.00

91.66

50.00

X

annual

annual

monthly

monthly

monthly

monthly

monthly

monthly

annual

Tasting/Ancillary Permits Fees

Fees

50.00

300.00

300.00

60.00

50.00

X

daily

annual

annual

annual

annual
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