

4800 Ashford Dunwoody Road Dunwoody, GA 30338 Phone: (678) 382-6800 dunwoodyga.gov

MEMORANDUM

To: Mayor and Council

From: Paul Leonhardt, Planning & Zoning Manager

Date: June 14, 2021

Subject: Resolution to Set Permit Fees for Ancillary Tastings of Distilled Spirits

ITEM DESCRIPTION

This item is a set fees for ancillary tastings of distilled spirits. The annual fee would be \$400 annual fee and the daily fee would be \$50. A corresponding ordinance creates regulations for ancillary tasting permits for distilled spirits.

DISCUSSION

The City of Dunwoody currently sets fees of \$300 for an annual ancillary tasting permit for beer and \$300 for an annual ancillary tasting permit for wine. Alternatively, an eligible business may obtain a per-day permit, which has a fee of \$50 for either beer or wine. The proposed fees are in line with the current fees and the City's custom of charging higher fees for distilled spirits compared to beer and wine.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends APPROVAL.

ATTACHMENTS

Schedule of Fees for Alcohol Revenue

RESOLUTION 2021-XX-XX

A RESOLUTION TO SET FEES FOR ANCILLARY TASTINGS OF DISTILLED **SPIRITS**

- WHEREAS, the Charter of the City of Dunwoody authorizes the City to provide for the general health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of the City; and
- WHEREAS, the Charter of the City of Dunwoody further authorizes the City to issue licenses for sale and pouring of alcoholic beverages, as well as collect all appropriate fees and taxes; and
- WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the City of Dunwoody on June 14, 2021 set standards for ancillary tastings of distilled spirits; and
- WHEREAS, the City does not currently have any fees for said ancillary tastings of distilled spirits and the Council finds that fees of \$400 for an annual ancillary tasting permit for distilled spirits and \$50 for a daily ancillary tasting permit for distilled spirits are reasonably related to the cost of the City in regulating said permitting.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DUNWOODY, as follows:

Section 1. That the schedule of fees for alcohol licenses is hereby amended to include the additional fees of \$400.00 for annual ancillary tasting permits for distilled spirits and \$50 for daily ancillary tasting permits for distilled spirits; and

Section 2. That the staff is hereby authorized and directed to implement the amended schedule of fees herein.

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE, this	_ day of, 2021.
	CITY OF DUNWOODY
	Lynn Deutsch, Mayor
Attest:	
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	

Schedule of Fees for Alcohol Revenue

ON TO SET FEES FOR ANCIL	<u>x</u>	
Admin Beer &/or Wine	\$ 100.00	annual
Admin: Liquor	\$ 200.00	annual
Beer Only	\$ 50.00	monthly
Wine Only	\$ 50.00	monthly
Liquor- Retail or COP	\$ 333.00	monthly
Additional Movable Bars	\$ 25.00	monthly
Additional Fixed Bars	\$ 50.00	monthly
Sunday Sales	\$ 91.66	monthly
Patio Permit	\$ 50.00	annual

Tasting/Ancillary Permits Fees

Administrative Fees (Beer, Liquor & Wine) \$100.00 for each application

	<u>Fees</u>	
Fees for Per Day Event	\$ 50.00	daily
Annual Permit : Beer	\$ 300.00	annual
Annual Permit: Wine	\$ 300.00	annual
Pouring Permit:	\$ 60.00	annual
Background Check:	\$ 50.00	annual